and that there is no false representation, misleading statements or material omissions; and

they severally and jointly accept responsibility for the contents of this report.

1．Voting results by directors

Name of directors  For  Against  Abstain

KONG Qingwei  √

FU Fan  √

HUANG Dinan  √

WANG Tayu  √

WU Junhao  √

CHEN Ran  √

ZHOU Donghui  √

LU Qiaoling  √

John Robert Dacey  √

LIU Xiaodan  √

CHEN Jizhong  √

LAM Tyng Yih, Elizabeth  √

LO Yuen Man, Elaine  √

JIANG Xuping  √

Total  14

Note: Mark “√” in corresponding blanks according to opinions of directors.

2．Are there any directors who cannot guarantee or harbor any doubt about the truthfulness,

accuracy, completeness or compliance of the contents of this report?  （yes□no■）

 5

II. Basic Information

(I) Shareholding structure, shareholders and change

1．Shareholding structure (unit: share)

Before change Increase or decrease (+ or ‐) After change

Amount
Percentage

(%)

New shares

issued

Bonus

shares

Transfer

from

reserves

Others Sub‐total Amount Percentage (%)

1.Ordinary  shares  denominated

in RMB

6,845,041,455  71.15  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  6,845,041,455  71.15

2.Domestically  listed  foreign

shares

‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐

3.Overseas  listed  foreign  shares

(H share)

2,775,300,000  28.85  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  2,775,300,000  28.85

4. Others ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐

Total 9,620,341,455  100.00  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  9,620,341,455  100.00

2．Top 10 shareholders (unit: share)

 6

Name of shareholders
Percentage of

shareholding

Total number of shares

held

Increase or decrease (+

or ‐) of shareholding

during the reporting

period

Number of

shares subject

to pledge or

lock‐up

Type of

shares

HKSCC Nominees Limited 28.82%  2,772,554,627   +24,400   ‐  H Share

Shenergy (Group) Co., Ltd. 14.05%  1,352,129,014   ‐  ‐  A Share

Hwabao Investment Co., Ltd. 13.35%  1,284,277,846   ‐  ‐  A Share

Shanghai State‐Owned Assets

Operation Co., Ltd.
6.34%  609,929,956  ‐

‐
A Share

Shanghai Haiyan Investment